

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRL M P . N O(s). 6032

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08 / 2 008 in CRL A No. 585/2006 of The
H I G H COURT OF A.P AT HY D E R A B A D)

TELUGU SR I R A M U L U & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With CRL M P 6032 /2009 c/delay in filing SL P and office report))

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUST IC E AR I J I T PAS A Y A T

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ASO K KU M A R GANGUL Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T.M.Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition stands dismissed so far as petitioner
nos. 1 to 6 and 13 are concerned.

Delay condoned. Issue notice in respect of other petitioners.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master